MINI Product Guide
Model Year 2025

Standard

1K3
249
2TF
316
386
3AG
402
423
465

18" Asteroid with all-season tyres
Multifunction steering wheel
7-Speed Dual Clutch Transmission
Power tailgate

Roof rails

Rear view camera

Panoramic moonroof

Floor mats

40/20/40 Split Rear Seat

100% Options

1CR
248
2VB
2vC
302
322

Remote Engine Start

Heated Steering Wheel

Tire pressure monitor
Mobility Kit

Alarm System

Comfort Access keyless entry

Exterior Colors
Non-Metallic (STD)

C74 Chili Red Il
Packages
7EA  Classic Style
1K3 18" Asteroid with all-season tyres
2XH  Sports Steering Wheel
381  Roof in body color
or  3B5 - Black Roof and Mirror Caps
481  Sport seats
9T3  Classic Trim specific additional content
ZHL  Standard Headliner
TCB2 Vescin/cloth combination Black/Blue
or  TCJ1 - Vescin/cloth combination Grey/
Blue
7ED  Comfort Package Plus
322  Comfort Access keyless entry
430  Auto-dimming interior and exterior
mirrors
431  Auto-dimming rearview mirror
5DN  Parking Assistant Plus
6NX  Wireless Device Charging
6UQ  MINI Navigation AR
Options
1K7 19" Kaleido Spoke 2-tone with all
seasontyres
1KS 20" Windmill Spoke 2-tone
223 Dynamic Damper Control
300 Space-saver spare
Notes

1K7 requires ordering 7EP

1KS requires ordering 7EP

300 will delete 2VC from the order
3AC requires ordering 7EP

3AF requires ordering 7EP

3B5 cannot be ordered with C4R
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473
534
544
5A4
5DM
655

6AC
6AE
6AM

430
431
494
4VF
5AC
5AS

Countryman S ALL4

Front Center Armrest

Dual Zone Auto Climate Control
Dynamic Cruise Control

LED Headlights with Cornering Lights
Parking Assistant

SiriusXM Satellite Radio with 1 year
subscription

BMW Assist eCall

BMW TeleServices

Advanced Real-Time Traffic Information

Auto-dimming interior and exterior mirrors
Auto-dimming rearview mirror

Heated front seats

MINI EXPERIENCE MODES

Automatic High Beams

Active Driving Assistant

Metallic

C3B
C4R
C6A
céB
C6K
C71

7EP
1K5

2XH
381
or
or
4AA
4FN
9T0

KXB4
or
or

7ER
322
430

431
5AU
5DN
6NX
6UQ

7RS
322
430

431
6NX

3AC
3P0

420
459

British Racing Green IV metallic
Midnight Black Il

Nanug White metallic

Melting Silver Il metallic
Blazing Blue

Smokey Green

Favoured Style

18" Asteroid Spoke Vibrant Silver with all
season tires

Sports Steering Wheel

Roof in body color

3AF - Silver Roof and Mirror Caps

3B5 - Black Roof and Mirror Caps

Headliner in Anthracite

John Cooper Works sport seats

Favoured Trim specific additional

contents

Vescin Beige

KXJ4 - Vescin Dark Petrol

KXJ5 - Vescin Vintage Brown

Comfort Package Max

Comfort Access keyless entry
Auto-dimming interior and exterior
mirrors

Auto-dimming rearview mirror
Active Driving Assistant Pro
Parking Assistant Plus

Wireless Device Charging

MINI Navigation AR

Comfort package

Comfort Access keyless entry
Auto-dimming interior and exterior
mirrors

Auto-dimming rearview mirror
Wireless Device Charging

Trailer Hitch

20" Windmill Spoke 2-tone with all season
tires

Privacy glass

Power Front Seats

3P0 requires ordering 7EP

459 includes 451

7EA cannot be ordered with 7EP

7ED cannot be ordered with 7ER or 7RS
7ED requires ordering ZHI

7EP cannot be ordered with 7EA

6NM MINI Connected

6UM MINI Navigation

6WE MINI Interaction Unit

845 Acoustic belt warning

8KL Oil Chg 10,000 mls/12 months
8SM Visible chassis number

8TN Daytime driving lights

5AT ACC Stop & Go + Active Driving Assistant
6AD MINI Head-Up Display

6AK ConnectedDrive Services

6NX Wireless Device Charging

6PA Personal eSIM 5G

992 characteristic control attachment

Interior Upholsteries

Vescin

KXB4  Vescin Beige

KXJ4  Vescin Dark Petrol

KXJ5  Vescin Vintage Brown

Vescin / Cloth

TCB2 Vescin/cloth combination Black/Blue
TCJ1  Vescin/cloth combination Grey/Blue

Z0S Signature Plus Trim
7EA  Classic Style
or  7EP - Favoured Style

7RS  Comfort package
5AS includes Blind Spot detection, Lane
Change warning, Rear cross traffic
warning, rear collision prevention, exit
warning. 5AT includes Active Cruise
Control, Steering & Lane Control
Assistant, Speed Limit Info, Automatic
Speed Limit Assistant.

ZHI Iconic trim
420  Privacy glass
459  Power Front Seats
4NR  Interior Camera
688 Harman Kardon surround sound system
7EA  Classic Style
or  7EP - Favoured Style
7ED  Comfort Package Plus
or 7ER - Comfort Package Max

5AS includes Blind Spot detection, Lane
Change warning, Rear cross traffic
warning, rear collision prevention, exit
warning. 5AT includes Active Cruise
Control, Steering & Lane Control
Assistant, Speed Limit Info, Automatic
Speed Limit Assistant.

4NR Interior Camera
688 Harman Kardon surround sound system

7ER cannot be ordered with 7ED or 7RS
7ER requires ordering ZHI

7RS cannot be ordered with 7ED

7RS requires ordering Z0S

ZHI requires ordering 7EA or 7EP
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Standard

1K9 19" John Cooper Works Runway Spoke
blackwith all-season tires

223 Dynamic Damper Control

248 Heated Steering Wheel

249 Multifunction steering wheel

2TC 7-Speed Sport Dual Clutch Transmission

2XK John Cooper Works Steering Wheel

316 Power tailgate

386 Roof rails

3AG Rear view camera

402 Panoramic moonroof

423 Floor mats

100% Options

1CR Remote Engine Start

2VB Tire pressure monitor

2VC Mobility Kit

302 Alarm System

322 Comfort Access keyless entry

430 Auto-dimming interior and exterior mirrors

Exterior Colors

Non-Metallic (STD)
C74 Chili Red Il

Packages

7ED  Comfort Package Plus

322  Comfort Access keyless entry

430  Auto-dimming interior and exterior
mirrors

431  Auto-dimming rearview mirror

5DN  Parking Assistant Plus

6NX  Wireless Device Charging

6UQ  MINI Navigation AR

7ER  Comfort Package Max

322  Comfort Access keyless entry

430  Auto-dimming interior and exterior

mirrors

431  Auto-dimming rearview mirror

5AU  Active Driving Assistant Pro

5DN  Parking Assistant Plus

6NX  Wireless Device Charging

6UQ  MINI Navigation AR

Options

1K8 19" John Cooper Works Runway Spoke
black

1KT 20" John Cooper Works Flag Spoke 2-tone
with summer tires

1KU 20" John Cooper Works Flag Spoke 2-tone
with sport tires

300 Space-saver spare

381 Roof in body color

Notes

300 will delete 2VC from the order

3A3 cannot be ordered with C74

3A3 requires ordering 9T9

3A7 cannot be ordered with C4R

3A8 cannot be ordered with C74
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JCW Countryman ALL4

465 40/20/40 Split Rear Seat

473 Front Center Armrest

4AA Headliner in Anthracite

4FN John Cooper Works sport seats

534 Dual Zone Auto Climate Control

544 Dynamic Cruise Control

5A4 LED Headlights with Cornering Lights

5DM Parking Assistant

655 SiriusXM Satellite Radio with 1 year
subscription

688 Harman Kardon surround sound system

6AC BMW Assist eCall

431 Auto-dimming rearview mirror

494 Heated front seats

4VF MINI EXPERIENCE MODES

5AC Automatic High Beams

5AS Active Driving Assistant

5AT ACC Stop & Go + Active Driving Assistant

Metallic

C3B British Racing Green IV metallic
C4R Midnight Black Il

C6A Nanug White metallic

C6B Melting Silver Il metallic

C6K Blazing Blue

C6P Legend Grey

C71 Smokey Green

7RS  Comfort package

322  Comfort Access keyless entry

430  Auto-dimming interior and exterior
mirrors

431  Auto-dimming rearview mirror

6NX  Wireless Device Charging

Z0S Signature Plus Trim

7RS  Comfort package
5AS includes Blind Spot detection, Lane
Change warning, Rear cross traffic
warning, rear collision prevention, exit
warning. 5AT includes Active Cruise
Control, Steering & Lane Control
Assistant, Speed Limit Info, Automatic
Speed Limit Assistant.

3A3 Chili Red Roof and Mirror Caps
3A7 Black Sport Stripes

3A8 Red Sport Stripes

3AF Silver Roof and Mirror Caps
3B5 Black Roof and Mirror Caps

3B5 cannot be ordered with C4R

459 includes 451

7ED cannot be ordered with 7ER or 7RS
7ED requires ordering ZHI

7ER cannot be ordered with 7ED or 7RS

6AE
6AM
6NM
6UM
6WE
845
8KL
8SM
8TN
9T9

6AD
6AK
B6NX
6PA
992

BMW TeleServices

Advanced Real-Time Traffic Information
MINI Connected

MINI Navigation

MINI Interaction Unit

Acoustic belt warning

0il Chg 10,000 mls/12 months

Visible chassis number

Daytime driving lights

JCW Trim specific additional contents

MINI Head-Up Display
ConnectedDrive Services
Wireless Device Charging
Personal eSIM 5G

characteristic control attachment

Interior Upholsteries
Vescin / Cord

TDJ3

ZHI
420
459
4NR
7ED
or

420
459
4NR

Vescin/Cord combination JCW Black

Iconic trim

Privacy glass

Power Front Seats

Interior Camera

Comfort Package Plus

7ER - Comfort Package Max

5AS includes Blind Spot detection, Lane
Change warning, Rear cross traffic
warning, rear collision prevention, exit
warning. 5AT includes Active Cruise
Control, Steering & Lane Control
Assistant, Speed Limit Info, Automatic
Speed Limit Assistant.

20" John Cooper Works Flag Spoke 2-tone
with all season tyres

Privacy glass

Power Front Seats

Interior Camera

7ER requires ordering ZHI

7RS cannot be ordered with 7ED
7RS requires ordering Z0S

Color C6P requires ordering ZHI
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MINI Product Guide U25 MINI Countryman
Model Year 2025

JCw
Wheel Overview Countryman  Countryman
S ALL4 ALL4
Wheels
- ./ 18" Asteroid with all-season tyres Standard
7, ’\
7EA
sy
‘\\ f] Front / Rear: 18x7.5, 225/55 R18
Code: 1K3
Style: Base
18" Asteroid Spoke Vibrant Silver with all season tyres 7EP
\@Q ‘ﬂ Front / Rear: 18x7.5, 225/55 R18
&l \?
Code: 1K5
Style: Opt
19" Kaleido Spoke 2-tone with all seasontyres X
Front / Rear: 19x8.0, 245/45 R19
Code: 1K7
Style: Opt 1K7 requires ordering 7EP X
19" John Cooper Works Runway Spoke black X
Front / Rear: 19x8.0, 245/45 R19
Code: 1K8
Style: Opt
19" John Cooper Works Runway Spoke blackwith all-season tires Standard
Front / Rear: 19x8.0, 245/45 R19
Code: 1K9
Style: Base
20" Windmill Spoke 2-tone X
Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20
Code: 1KS
Style: Opt  1KS requires ordering 7EP X
20" John Cooper Works Flag Spoke 2-tone with summer tires X
Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20
Code: 1KT
Style: Opt
20" John Cooper Works Flag Spoke 2-tone with sport tires X
Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20
Code: 1KU
Style: Opt
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MINI Product Guide U25 Countryman
Model Year 2025

JCw
Wheel Overview Countryman Countryman
S ALL4 ALL4
Wheels
20" Windmill Spoke 2-tone with all season tires X
Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20
Code: 3P0
Style: Opt 3P0 requires ordering 7EP X
20" John Cooper Works Flag Spoke 2-tone with all season tyres X

Front / Rear: 20x8.0, 245/40 R20

Code: 3P1
Style: Opt
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